
At Large - Non-Partisan
CITY COUNCILORS (9)* WARD 1 WARD 3 WARD 5
"Bob" J. Lister 2,692 MODERATOR (1) MODERATOR (1) MODERATOR (1)
James R. Splaine 2,528 P. Pantelakos-Barstow-D 600 R. Mullaly-D 453 S. Hubbard-D 683
Stefany A. Shaheen 2,331 J. Martine-R 226 N. Olsen-R 248
Esther E. Kennedy 2,288 CLERK (1) CLERK (1)
"Brad" Lown 1,852 J. Pantelakos-D 579 C. Cosgrove-D 518 CLERK (1)
M.Christine Dwyer 1,848 M. Robinson-D 628
Zelita F. Morgan 1,792 SELECTMEN (3) SELECTMEN (3) J. McVay-R 280
Eric A. Spear 1,725 J. Wyckoff-D 448 J. Fahey-D 472
Jack D. Thorsen 1,693 N. Brown-D 435 W. St. Laurent-R 420 SELECTMEN (3)
Kenneth E. Smith 1,605 J. Pennington-D 417 S. Mullay-D 394 N. Grossman-D 692
"Joe" Caldarola 1,599 F. Marconi Fernald-R 219 D. Difranco-D 344 M. McElwain-D 560
Arthur Clough 1,538 J. Fernald-R 168 B. Wazlaw-D 535
Duncan J. MacCallum 1,470 E. Miller-R 147 WARD REGISTRAR (1) H. Whitehouse Jr. -R 402
J. Robert Shouse 1,428 A. Hinson-D 523 J. Kelley-R 321
Gibson "Mike" Kennedy 1,403 WARD REGISTRAR (1) WARD REGISTRAR (1)
"Josh" Denton 1,359 P. Reynolds-D 572 REGISTRAR AT LARGE S. Spelke-D 713
Steven A. Taylor 1,058 Barbara Ward-D 409
Shelley L. Saunders 1,024 Arthur Parrott-R 271
William "Rick" Beckstead 713 REGISTRAR AT LARGE
Mark A. Brighton 667 REGISTRAR AT LARGE Barbara Ward-D 613
Tristan K. Law 410 Barbara Ward-D 462 WARD 4 Arthur Parrott-R 291
Justin C. Bethel 198 Arthur Parrott-R 192 MODERATOR (1)
Devin J. Murphy 187 WARD 2 G. Ward-D 506 CITY WIDE REGISTRAR

MODERATOR (1) AT LARGE TOTALS
SCHOOL BOARD (5)* S. Denenberg-D 586 CLERK (1) B. Ward-D 2,440
Nancy Novelline Clayburgh 2,794 C. LeBlanc-R 301 R. Sivaprasad-D 462 A. Parrott-R 1,291
Leslie C. Stevens 2,123
Helene "Lennie" Mullaney 1,985 CLERK (1)
Thomas Martin 1,459 R. McBeath-D 704 SELECTMEN (3)
Jeffrey G. Landry 1,321 P. Rowe-D 391
Gary M. Epler 1,213 S. Nichols-D 383
John H. Wyman 1054 SELECTMEN (3) M. Hancock-D 371

L. McCarthy-D 638
D. Stradling-D 606
W. McClure-D 576 WARD REGISTRAR (1) CITY-WIDE STATISTICS*

FIRE COMM. (2)* S.Polidura-R 261 M. Main-D 483
Richard Gamester 2,345 Registered Voters 15,753
Jennifer J. Mosher-Matthes2,315 New Registered Voters 141

WARD REGISTRAR (1) Total Registered Voters 15,894
C. Thayer-D 708 REGISTRAR AT LARGE Ballots Cast 4,755

POLICE COMM. (2)* B. Ward-D 340 Percentage Voted 29.9%
Brenna E. Cavanaugh 2,202 A. Parrott-R 302
Gerald W. Howe 1,646 REGISTRAR AT LARGE
John C. Russo 1636 Barbara Ward-D 616

Arthur Parrott-R 235
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WARD 1 WARD 2 WARD 3 WARD 4 WARD 5 TOTALS
CITY COUNCILORS (9)

1 "Bob" J. Lister 504 593 563 435 597 2,692
2 James R. Splaine 481 613 491 351 592 2,528
3 Stefany A. Shaheen 412 576 371 350 622 2,331
4 Esther E. Kennedy 397 499 423 351 618 2,288
5 "Brad" Lown 279 460 263 290 560 1,852
6 M.Christine Dwyer 322 467 269 267 523 1,848
7 Zelita F. Morgan 333 438 298 262 461 1,792
8 Eric A. Spear 304 415 308 262 436 1,725
9 Jack D. Thorsen 309 366 322 278 418 1,693

10 Kenneth E. Smith 334 378 303 234 356 1,605
11 "Joe" Caldarola 333 368 287 220 391 1,599
12 Arthur Clough 290 331 283 239 395 1,538
13 Duncan J. MacCallum 274 313 270 231 382 1,470
14 J. Robert Shouse 274 315 253 235 351 1,428
15 Gibson "Mike" Kennedy 244 329 225 236 369 1,403
16 "Josh" Denton 238 321 270 209 321 1,359
17 Steven A. Taylor 170 288 134 188 278 1,058
18 Shelley L. Saunders 232 223 158 159 252 1,024
19 William "Rick" Beckstead 130 132 205 125 121 713
20 Mark A. Brighton 101 133 168 137 128 667
21 Tristan K. Law 90 112 59 35 114 410
22 Justin C. Bethel 48 50 32 24 44 198
23 Devin J. Murphy 33 43 30 36 45 187

Total 6132 7763 5985 5154 8374 33408

SCHOOL BOARD (5)
1 Nancy Novelline Clayburgh 476 604 548 522 644 2,794
2 Leslie C. Stevens 361 530 383 322 527 2,123
3 Helene "Lennie" Mullaney 338 500 359 317 471 1,985
4 Thomas Martin 236 343 254 229 397 1,459
5 Jeffrey G. Landry 237 247 281 279 277 1,321
6 Gary M. Epler 168 327 211 186 321 1,213
7 John H. Wyman 192 201 239 194 228 1,054

Total 2008 2752 2275 2049 2865 11949

FIRE COMM. (2)
1 Richard Gamester 395 515 478 458 499 2,345
2 Jennifer J. Mosher-Matthes 401 530 430 371 583 2,315

Total 796 1045 908 829 1082 4660

POLICE COMM. (2)
1 Brenna E. Cavanaugh 371 493 412 350 576 2,202
2 Gerald W. Howe 259 375 285 282 445 1,646
3 John C. Russo 301 311 350 321 353 1,636

Total 931 1179 1047 953 1374 5484

REGISTERED VOTERS 3,232 3,492 3,006 2,758 3,265 15,753
NEW REGISTERED VOTERS 32 20 29 15 45 141

TOTAL VOTERS 3,264 3,512 3,035 2,773 3,310 15,894

BALLOTS CAST 857 1085 858 761 1,194 4,755

PERCENTAGE VOTED 26.3% 30.9% 28.3% 27.4% 36.1% 29.9%
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